

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.255 OF 2015

Ravi Anand

...Applicant

Versus

Smt. Meeta Milind Gidh & Ors.

...Respondents

.....

Smt. Harjeet Kaur with Mr. Arvinder S. Anand for the Applicant.

Smt. Meeta Gidh, Respondent No.1 in-person, present.

Mr. Rajesh More, APP for Respondent No.2- State.

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATE : 7th SEPTEMBER, 2015.

P. C. :

Respondent No.1, in-person present. Learned APP seeks time to verify whether Respondent No.1 has already undergone sentence imposed by the Trial Court. Time is granted.

2. Stand over to **21.9.2015.**

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

CERTIFICATE

Certified to be true and correct copy of the original signed
Judgment /order.